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Provide information and resources 

to help you efficiently submit 

accurate short - and long -term 

care (LTC) claims that can be 

processed as quickly as possible.

Webinar goal
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This presentation and a link to the recording will be emailed to 

you within five (5) business days.



Agenda

1 Nursing Facilities Reference Guide

2 Checking member eligibility

3 Treatment authorization for short - and long -term care

4 Claims & billing

5 Provider dispute resolution & corporate recovery

6 Q&A
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This presentation and a link to the recording will be emailed to 

you within five (5) business days.



ÅOne -stop resource designed to answer 

questions related to providing care and 

submitting claims for Blue Shield Promise 

members.

ÅDesigned to save your staff time ðno need 

to call Blue Shield Promise Provider Customer 

Care.

ÅLocated on Provider Connection :

ÅClick Guidelines & resources at the top of the 
website, 

ÅClick Provider Manuals in the blue sub -menu 
bar. 

ÅScroll to and click the blue box titled Blue 
Shield Promise Nursing Facility reference 
guide .

ÅThis opens a page with a PDF of the guide.

ÅDirect link: Blue Shield Promise Nursing Facility 
reference guide

Nursing Facilities Reference Guide
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https://www.blueshieldca.com/provider
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_1-22_A52475_Nursing_Facilities_Reference_Guide.pdf


Checking member eligibility
Shanee Andrews



Check patient eligibility before providing care

1. Log in to Provider Connection . Click the Eligibility & benefits section, then click Verify eligibility from the blue 

sub-menu bar. The Verify eligibility tool opens and defaults to SEARCH SINGLE MEMBER.

2. Enter the memberõs Subscriber ID or Last name , First name , and Date of birth . Click Search .

Eligibility & Benefits
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You can verify eligibility in the following ways: 1) View the memberõs ID card; 2) Call Blue Shield 
Promise Provider Customer Care at (800) 468-9935; or 3) go online to Provider Connection. Hereõs 
how to check online.

https://www.blueshieldca.com/provider/home.sp
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3. Member eligibility results display. Eligibility status is green when the member is active. 

For additional information, click:

a) Details: Comprehensive member information including historical and future eligibility

b) ID Card: Electronic version for viewing, printing or download

c) Benefits: Link to the Medi -Cal Member Handbook EOC

d) Claims: Link to the Check claims status tool

a b c d
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Check patient eligibility before providing care continued

Click to access

https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_Provider_Connection_Reference_Guide_BSCAPHP.pdf


Treatment authorization for short - and 

long -term care services
Julie Tellier-Fairey and Ysobel Smith



ÅAuthorization request process

ÅWork with the facility case manager to determine if the member meets for skilled care

ÅComplete a prior authorization form or call Blue Shield Promise provider services ð(800) 468-9935 ðto 

request an authorization for admission

ÅFax supporting documentation to Blue Shield Promise at (619) 219-3303 

ÅTurn around time for prior authorization decisions: 72 hours

Å Concurrent review process

ÅProvide clinical updates to the Blue Shield Promise utilization manger on or before last day covered or 

when requested

ÅTurn around time for concurrent review decisions: 72 hours

ÅEstablish a timely discharge plan 

Å Identify barriers to discharge

Å Identify resources available to the member

Å Identify services needed to ensure a safe discharge and mitigate remissions

Short- term authorization requests
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Based on All Plan Letter (APL) 17 -017

ÅLTC is a Medi -Cal benefit wherein eligible members needing inpatient medical and 

assistance with activities of daily living are admitted at an LTC facility. 

ÅLTC  facility provides rehabilitative, restorative, and/or ongoing skilled nursing care.

ÅLTC facilities include skilled nursing facilities, subacute facilities, pediatric subacute 

facilities, and intermediate care facilities.

Long-term care (LTC) or custodial care
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Types of LTC covered services and turnaround times (TATs) 

Initial admission 
assessment 

=
3 calendar days

Re-authorization of 
LTC stay 

= 
3 calendar days

Urgent concurrent 
LTC review 

=
72 hours 

(DMHC criteria)  

Discharge planning: 
home health, DME 

=
5 business days

Ancillary skilled PT/OT/ST (default level 2) 
=

5 business days

* CMC/DUAL = create a PAN authorization

* Medi -Cal = create a skilled auth (D/C LTC auth); 
PAN auth if NO evaluation and treatment notes

11



Treatment Authorization 

Request (TAR) MUST be 

present to create a case

ÅLong -Term Care (LTC) 

Authorization Request 

form

Follow the NPSR/No Prior 

Auth List for LTC

ÅMedi -Cal/Cal 

MediConnect Prior 

Auth List Matrix

Documentation requirements
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Highlighted documents do not need to be submitted for re -authorizations.

https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/sites/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=BSP_2021_Long_Term_Care_Authorization_Request_Ancillary_Services.pdf
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/sites/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=BSP_2022_BSCPHP_Medi-Cal_PAList.pdf


View medical authorization status on Provider Connection using AuthAccel

1

2
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Instructions for viewing requests in AuthAccel are 
located on the Medical Authorization Status launch 
page as well as the AuthAccel Online Authorization 
System Training page.

Login to Provider Connection
1. Click Authorizations > Medical 

Authorization Status .
2. Select your Tax ID (TIN) from 

the drop -down menu and click 
Access AuthAccel .

3. The Medical Authorization 
Status page opens in a new 
window.

https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/news_education/training/AuthAccel


Claims & billing
Shanee Andrews
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How to use the UB -04 claim form for submitting LTC claims

Blue Shield Promise requires long -term 

care (LTC) facility claims to be submitted 

on a UB-04 claim form.

ÅThis SNF Claims Billing Guide provides 

step -by -step instructions for how to 

complete claim forms .

ÅGuide is located on Provider 

Connection :

ÅClick Guidelines & resources at the top 
of the website, 

ÅClick Forms in the sub -menu bar under 
the section title.

ÅScroll to and click the blue box titled 
Forms for Blue Shield Promise providers .

ÅClick Claims and payment forms and 
templates .

ÅDirect link: SNF Claims Billing Guide .

https://www.blueshieldca.com/provider
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/sites/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=BSP_2020_TBSP11481_SNF_ICDFDD_Claims_Billing_Guide.pdf


ÅTimeliness: Claims must be submitted within 180 days from the date of service. Claims 

submitted beyond 180 days from the date of service will be denied for timely filing. 

ÅShare of cost (SOC): When a Medi -Cal beneficiary has a long -term care aid code and a SOC, the nursing 

facility must separate the covered services SOC from the non -covered services. 

ÅSOC amount for covered services should be billed with a value code of 23. 

ÅSOC amount for non -covered services should be billed with a value code of 66. 

ÅRevenue/accommodation codes: Facilities must bill with the correct revenue/accommodation code 

combination. 

ÅAccommodation codes should be billed with a value code 24 and as a cent amount. 

ÅFailure to bill the correct revenue/accommodation code combination will result in a denial. 

Key points when submitting LTC and SNF claims
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Click to access

https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_1-22_A52475_Nursing_Facilities_Reference_Guide.pdf
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_1-22_A52475_Nursing_Facilities_Reference_Guide.pdf


ÅFor Blue Shield Promise to price LTC per diem rates, we utilize the DHCS website, which posts 
rate information based on facility and/or general rates per facility type.

ÅTo price appropriately, Blue Shield Promise requires a copy of the DHCS rate letter for NPIs not 
included in this website.

Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) rates

Long Term Care Reimbursement AB 1629

https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/medi-cal/Pages/LTCRU.aspx
https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/medi-cal/Pages/AB1629/LTCAB1629.aspx


ÅAnnually, DHCS posts retro rates on their website for new rates.

ÅBlue Shield Promise reviews this website regularly. Once DHCS posts new rates, we run 

a report and adjust claims as appropriate.

ÅFor LTC rates that have been reduced by DHCS, Blue Shield Promise sends a recovery 

letter for previously processed claims.

ÅYou DO NOT need to rebill.

Annual retro rate process

https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/services/medi-cal/Pages/AB1629/LTCAB1629.aspx
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How to submit claims

Claims can be submitted to Blue Shield Promise electronically via electronic data interchange (EDI) or by mail. 

Submit claims electronically

Provider Connection provides detailed information on 
how to enroll in EDI and how to submit claims and 
receive payments electronically . 

Steps include:

Å Complete the ePayments Provider auth form

Å Enroll with one of these approved clearinghouses: 

1. Change Health Plan (Payer ID: 57115)

(866) 371-9066  www.changehealthcare.com

2. Office Ally (Payer ID: C1SCA)

(360) 975-7000

www.officeally.com

Å For help, contact the EDI help desk :

Å (800) 480-1221

Å edi_bsc@blueshieldca.com

Submit claims by mail

Mail completed claims to: 

Å Blue Shield of California Promise Health Plan 
P.O. Box 272660
Chico, CA 95927 -2640

Å This address is listed on the back of the 
member ID card. 

Å You can also find it by using the Claims 
routing tool or by viewing the Claims mailing 
addresses list on Provider Connection .

https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/claims/electronic_transactions/enroll_in_edi
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_ePaymentsProvider_Auth_Form_08_2013.pdf
http://www.changehealthcare.com/
http://www.officeally.com/
mailto:edi_bsc@blueshieldca.com
https://www.blueshieldca.com/provider/claims/claims-routing-tool.sp
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/claims/mailing_addresses


1. The Check claims status tool is available from the Provider Connection home page and from the
Claims section after log in. It contains three tabs: 1) Search; 2) Other Blue plans; and 3) Appeal status. 

Å Use the Search tab to locate Blue Shield Promise claims and related EOBs. 

Å Use the Appeals status to determine if an appeal is open or closed.

Å Instructions are included in the tool and in the Blue Shield Promise Provider Connection Reference Guide .

Track claims/appeals status

1
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Click to access

https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/wcm/connect/provider/provider_content_en/provider/home
https://www.blueshieldca.com/provider/claims/home-auth.sp
https://www.blueshieldca.com/bsca/bsc/public/common/PortalComponents/provider/StreamDocumentServlet?fileName=PRV_Provider_Connection_Reference_Guide_BSCAPHP.pdf

